

Alachua County Board of County Commissioners

Michele Lieberman County Manager

May 15, 2023

T&N Lawn Masters LLC Attention: Letrevis Robinson 239 Magnolia Ridge Crawfordville, FL 32327

via certified mail - return receipt requested

RE: Notice of Termination for Cause of the Agreement between Alachua County and T&N Lawn Masters, LLC for Annual Lawn Maintenance for County Parks No. 13806, dated April 23, 2023

Dear Mr. Robinson:

On May 11, 2023, you notified the County that you would not honor the prices which were contained in your response to Invitation to Bid 23-175 for Annual Lawn Maintenance for County Parks.

In accordance with Paragraph 12.A of the above referenced Agreement between Alachua County and T&N Lawn Masters, LLC. the Agreement is hereby terminated for cause (your stated refusal to honor your bid and to meet the terms and conditions of the Agreement) with an effective termination date of May 15, 2023.

Sincerely,

Michele Lieberman County Manager

cc: Jason Maurer, Alachua County Parks Department Director Theodore White, Jr., Purchasing Manager